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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 1,751,394 

1910 2,075,708 

1920 2,387,125 

1930 2,563,953 

1940 2,792,300 

1950 2,982,483 

1960 3,413,864 

1970 3,804,971 

1980 4,075,970 

1990 4,375,099 

2000 4,919,479 

2010 5,266,214 

2012 5,379,139 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 505,318 

1910 543,595 

1920 486,795 

1930 390,790 

1940 295,373 

1950 210,570 

1960 143,878 

1970 98,056 

1980 107,474 

1990 113,039 

2000 260,463 

2010 378,483 

2012 389,324 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 56,901 55,671 21.8% 14.7% -2.2% 

Asia 106,528 142,855 40.9% 37.7% 34.1% 

Africa 34,469 76,335 13.2% 20.2% 121.5% 

Latin America 62,556 103,622 24.0% 27.4% 65.6% 

Total 260,454 378,483 - - 45.3% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 8,435 

2004 11,708 

2005 15,456 

2006 18,254 

2007 13,814 

2008 15,832 

2009 18,020 

2010 12,408 

2011 12,389 

2012 14,493 

Total 139,315 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 2,075 2,075 

1997 1,597 3,672 

1998 1,712 5,384 

1999 3,484 8,868 

2000 3,492 12,360 

2001 3,232 15,592 

2002 701 16,293 

2003 1,750 18,043 

2004 6,266 24,309 

2005 6,533 30,842 

2006 4,746 35,588 

2007 3,379 38,967 

2008 1,513 40,480 

2009 1,226 41,706 

2010 2,103 43,809 

2011 1,840 45,649 

2012 1,738 47,387 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 7,078 

1992 8,670 

2010 11,550 

2012 12,735 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


